a lease to the City from Louis Meyer, of premises Nos. 1241-1249 DeKalb avenue, 
borough of Brooklyn, for the use of the Fire Department, for a term of one month 

from the date of occupation, with the privilege of renewal for another month, at a rental 
of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) per month, and the Commissioners of 
the Sinking Fund, deeming said rent fair and reasonable and that it would be for 
the interests of the City that such lease be made, the Comptroller be and is hereby 
authorized and directed to execute the same when prepared and approved by the Cor-